The selling stockholders named below are offering to sell an aggregate of 3,000,000 shares of Class A common stock, which have been issued or are
issuable upon conversion on a one-for-one basis of shares of Class B common stock currently owned by the selling stockholders.

The percentages of beneficial ownership prior to and following this offering and the share repurchase set forth below are based on a total of 31,191,497
shares of Class A common stock and 35,689,520 shares of Class B common stock outstanding as of May 29, 2018, and assume (i) the sale of all shares of
Class A common stock offered by the selling stockholders pursuant to this prospectus supplement and (ii) the closing of the share repurchase.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC.

S-14

Shares beneficially owned prior to the offering and the

share repurchase
Shares beneficially owned following the

offering and the share repurchase

   Class A   Class B
% total
voting

power

Shares
being
sold

  Class A   Class B
% total
voting

power   Shares
% of

Class   Shares
% of

Class

% of
Total

Shares   Shares
% of

Class   Shares
% of

Class

% of
Total

Shares
ORIX USA(1)   782,000   2.5%   9,148,571   25.6%   14.8%   23.8%   1,985,983   85,000   0.3%   7,162,588   21.9%   11.0%   19.9%
HL Voting Trust(2)   —   —%   26,540,949   74.4%   39.7%   68.4%   1,014,017   —   —%   25,526,932   78.1%   38.6%   70.8%
Paul Eric Siegert Revocable

Trust   —   —%   840,177   2.4%   1.3%   2.2%   68,768   —   —%   771,409   2.4%   1.2%   2.1%
Jeffrey I. Werbalowsky   —   —%   763,146   2.1%   1.1%   2.0%   64,526   —   —%   698,620   2.1%   1.1%   1.9%
David R. Hilty   —   —%   796,998   2.2%   1.2%   2.1%   65,821   —   —%   731,177   2.2%   1.1%   2.0%
Robert H. Hotz   —   —%   681,399   1.9%   1.0%   1.8%   57,843   —   —%   623,556   1.9%   *   1.7%
William H. Hardie   —   —%   580,044   1.6%   *   1.5%   48,138   —   —%   531,906   1.6%   *   1.5%
Anita M. Antenucci   —   —%   521,130   1.5%   *   1.3%   45,065   —   —%   476,065   1.5%   *   1.3%
Ansgar Zwick   —   —%   444,691   1.2%   *   1.1%   38,037   —   —%   406,654   1.2%   *   1.1%
Saul Burian   —   —%   455,497   1.3%   *   1.2%   38,020   —   —%   417,477   1.3%   *   1.2%
Peter H. Marshall   —   —%   406,724   1.1%   *   1.0%   34,908   —   —%   371,816   1.1%   *   1.0%
Mark Francis   —   —%   404,523   1.1%   *   1.0%   35,794   —   —%   368,729   1.1%   *   1.0%
Joseph Swanson   —   —%   383,973   1.1%   *   *   33,034   —   —%   350,939   1.1%   *   *
James F. Lavelle   —   —%   371,662   1.0%   *   *   30,503   —   —%   341,159   1.0%   *   *
The Wilson Stock Trust   —   —%   278,255   *   *   *   3,185   —   —%   275,070   *   *   *
Steven H. Tishman   —   —%   245,580   *   *   *   21,297   —   —%   224,283   *   *   *
The Geer Stock Trust   —   —%   236,002   *   *   *   19,436   —   —%   216,566   *   *   *
Andrew Turnbull   —   —%   246,437   *   *   *   2,841   —   —%   243,596   *   *   *
The Di Mauro Stock Trust   —   —%   236,940   *   *   *   2,752   —   —%   234,188   *   *   *
Jonathan Cleveland   —   —%   216,407   *   *   *   17,807   —   —%   198,600   *   *   *
Scott R. Richardson   —   —%   189,015   *   *   *   15,985   —   —%   173,030   *   *   *
Matthew R. Niemann   —   —%   196,544   *   *   *   16,046   —   —%   180,498   *   *   *
The Tchen Stock Trust   —   —%   187,798   *   *   *   1,952   —   —%   185,846   *   *   *
Adam Dunayer   —   —%   194,271   *   *   *   2,153   —   —%   192,118   *   *   *
John-Paul Hanson   —   —%   200,685   *   *   *   2,522   —   —%   198,163   *   *   *
The Alley Stock Trust(3)   —   —%   166,965   *   *   *   13,895   —   —%   153,070   *   *   *
Winthrop Family Trust   —   —%   170,656   *   *   *   13,764   —   —%   156,892   *   *   *
Christopher Croft   —   —%   153,210   *   *   *   13,887   —   —%   139,323   *   *   *
Robert Louv   —   —%   142,415   *   *   *   10,517   —   —%   131,898   *   *   *
John Cooper   —   —%   134,173   *   *   *   9,961   —   —%   124,212   *   *   *
Manuel Martinez-Fidalgo   —   —%   126,531   *   *   *   6,316   —   —%   120,215   *   *   *
Amit Patel   —   —%   117,951   *   *   *   9,794   —   —%   108,157   *   *   *
Bradley Jordan   —   —%   109,645   *   *   *   9,052   —   —%   100,593   *   *   *
Shoenfeld Stock Trust   —   —%   107,318   *   *   *   8,854   —   —%   98,464   *   *   *

Table of Contents

S-15

Shares beneficially owned prior to the offering and the

share repurchase
Shares beneficially owned following the

offering and the share repurchase
   Class A   Class B

% total
voting

power

Shares
being
sold

  Class A   Class B
% total
voting

power   Shares
% of

Class   Shares
% of

Class

% of
Total

Shares   Shares
% of

Class   Shares
% of

Class

% of
Total

Shares
All other Corporate Finance Managing

Directors who joined the Company
prior to December 31, 2003(4)   —   —%   358,848   1.0%   *   *   22,392   —   —%   336,456   1.0%   *   *

All other Corporate Finance Managing
Directors who joined the Company
between January 1, 2004 and
December 31, 2008(4)   —   —%   191,967   *   *   *   10,645   —   —%   181,322   *   *   *

All other Corporate Finance Managing
Directors who joined the Company
between January 1, 2009 and
December 31, 2011(4)   —   —%   459,311   1.3%   *   1.2%   35,993   —   —%   423,318   1.3%   *   1.2%

All other Corporate Finance Managing
Directors who joined the Company
between January 1, 2012 and
December 31, 2014(4)   —   —%   375,356   1.1%   *   *   25,684   —   —%   349,672   1.1%   *   *

All other Corporate Finance Managing
Directors who joined the Company
after January 1, 2015(4)   —   —%   216,619   *   *   *   11,679   —   —%   204,940   *   *   *

All other Financial Restructuring
Managing Directors who joined the
Company prior to December 31, 2002
(4)   —   —%   248,612   *   *   *   15,941   —   —%   232,671   *   *   *

All other Financial Restructuring
Managing Directors who joined the
Company after January 1, 2003(4)   —   —%   405,339   1.1%   1.0%   32,457   —   —%   372,882   1.1%   *   1.0%

All other Financial Advisory Services
Managing Directors who joined the
Company prior to December 31, 2002
(4)   —   —%   170,408   *   *   *   3,695   —   —%   166,713   *   *   *

Table of Contents

S-16

Shares beneficially owned prior to the offering and the

share repurchase
Shares beneficially owned following the

offering and the share repurchase
   Class A   Class B

% total
voting

power

Shares
being
sold

  Class A   Class B
% total
voting

power   Shares
% of

Class   Shares
% of

Class

% of
Total

Shares   Shares
% of

Class   Shares
% of

Class

% of
Total

Shares
All other Financial Advisory Services

Managing Directors who joined the
Company after January 1, 2003(4)   —   —%   178,670   *   *   *   9,702   —   —%   168,968   *   *   *